




PROJECT 23-02
RIDGEWAY AND EAST RIVER DRIVE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

				Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
				Kruczek Construction Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		Peters Concrete Company		Dorner Inc.		Feaker & Sons Co Inc		DE GROOT, INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
STORM SEWER																	
ST-01	Provide 12" PVC, RCP Class IV, or PP Storm Sewer	LF	120	\$89.00	\$10,680.00	\$82.00	\$9,840.00	\$72.00	\$8,640.00	\$94.65	\$11,358.00	\$138.00	\$16,560.00	\$113.00	\$13,560.00	\$92.11	\$11,053.20
ST-02	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	14	\$733.00	\$10,262.00	\$1,120.00	\$15,680.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.00	\$720.00	\$10,080.00	\$880.00	\$12,320.00	\$850.00	\$11,900.00	\$798.23	\$11,175.22
ST-03	Provide Type A Catch Basin	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,070.40	\$3,070.40
ST-04	Provide Type B Catch Basin	EA	2	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,890.00	\$9,780.00	\$3,700.52	\$7,401.04
ST-05	Connect to Structure	EA	5	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,363.50	\$6,817.50
ST-06	Connect to Existing Pipe	EA	1	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,262.50	\$1,262.50
ST-07	Storm Sewer Dig Down and Repair Offset Joint (Concrete Collar)	EA	5	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$10,750.00	\$2,350.00	\$11,750.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00	\$4,949.00	\$24,745.00
ST-08	Core Drill Existing Structure	EA	2	\$355.00	\$710.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$2,065.00	\$4,130.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,515.00	\$3,030.00
WATER MAIN																	
W-01	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Open Cut and/or Directional Drill)	LF	2,190	\$97.00	\$212,430.00	\$99.00	\$216,810.00	\$115.00	\$251,850.00	\$125.10	\$273,969.00	\$115.00	\$251,850.00	\$96.00	\$210,240.00	\$116.32	\$254,740.80
W-02	Provide 6" PVC Water Main (Open Cut and/or Directional Drill)	LF	160	\$104.00	\$16,640.00	\$89.00	\$14,240.00	\$102.00	\$16,320.00	\$87.25	\$13,960.00	\$133.00	\$21,280.00	\$99.00	\$15,840.00	\$105.97	\$16,955.20
W-03	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service	LF	120	\$71.00	\$8,520.00	\$74.00	\$8,880.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$84.00	\$10,080.00	\$116.00	\$13,920.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$79.78	\$9,573.60
W-04	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	3	\$545.00	\$1,635.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$645.00	\$1,935.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,545.30	\$4,635.90
W-05	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" Galvanized Pipe	EA	4	\$1,240.00	\$4,960.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$995.00	\$3,980.00	\$1,245.00	\$4,980.00	\$3,242.10	\$12,968.40
W-06	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	7	\$3,040.00	\$21,280.00	\$3,050.00	\$21,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,775.00	\$19,425.00	\$2,950.00	\$20,650.00	\$2,700.00	\$18,900.00	\$3,155.24	\$22,086.68
W-07	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	7	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,050.00	\$14,350.00	\$2,130.00	\$14,910.00	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00	\$2,347.24	\$16,430.68
W-08	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	9	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$2,600.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,175.00	\$19,575.00	\$2,330.00	\$20,970.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,972.66	\$35,753.94
W-09	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main 8"x 8" Tapping Tee and Valve	EA	1	\$5,766.00	\$5,766.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,860.00	\$5,860.00	\$5,755.00	\$5,755.00	\$7,295.23	\$7,295.23
W-10	Provide Hydrant (6.5' Bury)	EA	6	\$6,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$5,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,190.00	\$37,140.00	\$5,485.00	\$32,910.00	\$6,750.16	\$40,500.96
W-11	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	85	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$89.00	\$7,565.00	\$102.00	\$8,670.00	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$104.00	\$8,840.00	\$97.00	\$8,245.00	\$80.74	\$6,862.90
W-12	Hydrant Extension	EA	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,358.45	\$1,358.45
W-13	Pot Hole and Locate Existing Utilities (Water Main and Sanitary Laterals)	EA	7	\$465.00	\$3,255.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,020.00	\$7,140.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$1,666.50	\$11,665.50
W-14	Provide Vertical Water Main Offset	EA	1	\$3,670.00	\$3,670.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,175.00	\$4,175.00	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00	\$6,312.50	\$6,312.50
W-15	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00	\$14,010.00	\$14,010.00	\$14,140.00	\$14,140.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE																	
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing (Alley)	LS	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,747.00	\$4,747.00
SD-02	Unclassified Excavation (Alley and Charles Street Cul de Sac)	CY	960	\$26.50	\$25,440.00	\$27.30	\$26,208.00	\$21.00	\$20,160.00	\$45.00	\$43,200.00	\$45.00	\$43,200.00	\$28.20	\$27,072.00	\$34.95	\$33,552.00
SD-03	Remove Curb and Gutter (Charles Street Cul de Sac)	LF	80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.15	\$812.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$9.45	\$756.00	\$10.35	\$828.00
SD-04	Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Charles Street Cul de Sac)	SY	120	\$8.50	\$1,020.00	\$8.75	\$1,050.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$8.40	\$1,008.00	\$9.09	\$1,090.80
SD-05	Pulverize Asphaltic Concrete Pavement and Aggregate (10" Depth)	SY	26,100	\$1.25	\$32,625.00	\$2.85	\$74,385.00	\$2.85	\$74,385.00	\$2.80	\$73,080.00	\$1.70	\$44,370.00	\$2.95	\$76,995.00	\$3.14	\$81,954.00
SD-06	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course or Pulverized Material (Alleys and Charles Street Cul de Sac)	SY	1,950	\$19.00	\$37,050.00	\$8.40	\$16,380.00	\$16.10	\$31,395.00	\$12.05	\$23,497.50	\$18.60	\$36,270.00	\$19.25	\$37,537.50	\$20.48	\$39,936.00
SD-07	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1 3/4" Upper Layer (Ridgeway and East River Drive)	TON	2,750	\$80.00	\$220,000.00	\$71.30	\$196,075.00	\$71.30	\$196,075.00	\$70.00	\$192,500.00	\$82.90	\$227,975.00	\$73.40	\$201,850.00	\$73.43	\$201,932.50
SD-08	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1-3/4-Inch Upper Layer (Alleys and Cul de Sac)	TON	220	\$111.00	\$24,420.00	\$123.70	\$27,214.00	\$123.60	\$27,192.00	\$122.00	\$26,840.00	\$113.40	\$24,948.00	\$122.30	\$26,906.00	\$127.36	\$28,019.20
SD-09	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/4" Lower Layer (Ridgeway and East River Drive)	TON	3,600	\$80.50	\$289,800.00	\$73.35	\$264,060.00	\$73.30	\$263,880.00	\$72.00	\$259,200.00	\$82.60	\$297,360.00	\$75.50	\$271,800.00	\$75.53	\$271,908.00
SD-10	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 2-1/4-Inch Lower Layer (Alleys and Cul de Sac)	TON	280	\$119.00	\$33,320.00	\$174.50	\$48,860.00	\$174.70	\$48,916.00	\$172.00	\$48,160.00	\$122.10	\$34,188.00	\$179.80	\$50,344.00	\$179.88	\$50,366.40
SD-11	Provide 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter - Cul de Sac	LF	100	\$61.00	\$6,100.00	\$64.00	\$6,400.00	\$61.20	\$6,120.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$63.30	\$6,330.00	\$78.75	\$7,875.00	\$73.73	\$7,373.00
SD-12	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and																